208 396 3958 P.02/04

FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Dookst No. 200211906 1

	PATENTS	Attorney Docket No. 200311806-1		
Name of conveying party(ies): Pete HWANG Daniel W. PETERSEN		Name and address of receiving party(ies): HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P. 20555 SH 249		
Charlie STEINMETZ	•	Houston, TX 77070		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached	Yes X No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?YesX. No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	111111111111111111111111111111111111111			
X Assignment	Merger	Change of Name		
Security Agreement	Other			
Execution Date(s): 09/16/2003; 09/12/2003; 09/12/2003				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
Application No.: 29/190,698 Date Filed: 09/24/2003				
Confirmation No.: 6987 Additional numbers attached? NO				
5. Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed:	espondence	- 0-110		
Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400		X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.		
		8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025		
1	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Betty Hinkle Sty Flake Sebruary 17, 2004				
Name of Person Signing / Si	ignatul y if nance includ	ing cover sheet, attachments, and documents.		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Do Not detach this portion				
Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office PO Box 1450				
		80x 1450 VA 22313-1450		

REEL: 014343 FRAME: 0854

When recorded please return to:

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200311806-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texes Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an

pplication for Letter: 'rinter ink Reservoir	s Patent of the United Stat	es entitled:	
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /			
iling date: <u>09/3</u>	<u>14/2003 </u>	Application No.:	29/190,698
ontinuations-in-part etters Patent, and a	(C-I-P's), divisionals, and ny and all Letters Patent o	renewals of and subs f the United States and	and any and all continuations, titutes for said application for said I of countries foreign thereto which ations, or extensions of said Letters
ountry, to be held a e full end of the te ctended, as fully a	ind enjoyed by HPDC, its s irm or terms for which said	auccessors, assigns, no d Letters Patent respec	ur name for Letters Patent in any cominees or legal representatives, to ctively may be granted, reissued or d and enjoyed by me/us had this
nat I/we have not e overant and agree eliver all such pap- provement(s), seid gal representatives especting said inver gal proceedings, to -I-P's, reissue and i verything possible to any and all cour	xecuted and will not executed live will, each time a creat live will, each time a creat live as may be necessary application and said Lette, and !/we agree to comption(s) or improvement(s), or sign all lawful papers, thereign applications, to mad HPDC, its successor their own benefit, proper	tute any agreement in a request is made, and or desirable to perfeats Patent, to HPDC, it municate to HPDC, o said application and so execute all disclaim ke all rightful cathe anse, assigns, nominees patent protection for	entire interest herein assigned, and conflict herewith, and I/we further without undue delay, execute and ct the title to said invention(s) or s successors, assigns, nominees or to its nominee, all known facts said Letters Patent, to testify in any ners and divisionals, continuations, and declarations, and generally to do and legal representatives to obtain said invention(s) or improvement(s) nourted by me/us in lending such
ates and any offici itents on application by and all Letters P e United States w	al of any country or count ns as aforesaid, to issue to etent for said invention(s)	ries foreign to the Unit o HPDC, as assignee o or improvement(s), inc	tents and Trademarks of the United ted States whose duty it is to issue of the entire right, title and Interest, cluding any and all Letters Patent of suit of the application aforesald, in
ald application now		docket number and t	the serial number and filing date of itle set forth above as soon as the nt and Trademark Office.
IN WITNESS WH	EREOF, I/we hereunto set	my/our hand(s) and se	ral(s):
700	D:	ate Assignment Signed:	9/16/53
entor's Signature (Seal)			Signed: 9/16/03
antor's Typed Name: P	ete Hwang	Date Application	Signed: 7/10/03
te of)) ss.:		,
inty of)		
rsonally known or prov	lay of pe ed to me on the basis of satis to be his/her free act and deed.		Hwang who is a person who acknowledged the foregoing
			Notory Public
			My commission expires:
v 05/03 (Astign)	(Use Page Two For Additional	(avenue(s) Sinnaure(s)	Page 1 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 014343 FRAME: 0855

When recorded please return to:

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200311806-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITHESS WHEREOF,	I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal	(s):
Daniel ATPL	Date Assignment Signed:	12 SEPT 03
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	110 8	tion Signed: /2 5EPT 03
Inventor's Typed Name: Danie	I W. Petersen Date Applica	tion Signed: 12 JCV 1 U.J.
State of) } ss.:	
County of	1	
Before me this day personally known or proved to instrument of assignment to be	of	enjel W. Petersan who is the person who acknowledged the foregoing
•		Notory Public
		My commission expires:
Inventor's Signature (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name: Cherling State of County of Before me this day) } ss.: }	<u>Sgot 12, 2003</u> ion Signed: <u>Sgot 12, 2003</u>
personally known or proved to instrument of assignment to be	of, personally appeared <u>Ct</u> to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be a his/her free act and deed.	narile Steinmetz who is the person who acknowledged the foregoing
personally known or proved t	to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be	the person who acknowledged the foregoing Notary Public
personally known or proved to instrument of assignment to be	to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be	the person who acknowledged the foregoing
personally known or proved t	to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be a his/her froe act and deed.	the person who acknowledged the foregoing
personally known or proved to instrument of assignment to be	to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be a his/her froo act and deed. Date Assignment Signed:	the person who acknowledged the foregoing Notory Public My complication explires:
personally known or proved to instrument of assignment to be instrument of assignment of as	to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be a his/her froo act and deed. Date Assignment Signed: Date Applicat	the person who acknowledged the foregoing Notory Public My complication explires:
personally known or proved to instrument of assignment to be instrument of assignment to be instrument of assignment to be inventor's Signature (Seal) inventor's Typed Name:	to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be a his/her free act and deed. Date Assignment Signed: Date Applicat	the person who acknowledged the foregoing Notory Public My complication explires:
Inventor's Signature (Seel) Inventor's Typed Name: State of County of Before me this day of	Date Assignment Signed: Date Assignment Signed: Date Applicat Date Applicate	Notary Public My commission explose: